

Albury Wodonga Christian Broadcasters Inc ABN: 80 486 909 302 PO Box 1078 WODONGA VIC 3689 Phone: 02 6062 3131

Email: manager@thelight.org.au

Albury Wodonga Christian Broadcasters Inc.

Membership Policy

Albury Wodonga Christian Broadcasters Inc. encourages applications for membership from our broadcast area and beyond, from people of all ages who enjoy community radio and wish to support the station in its activities.

Membership is open to all individuals and families who support the aims and purposes of Albury Wodonga Christian Broadcasters Inc. There will be no discrimination against persons on grounds of ethnicity, race, language, gender, sexuality, age, physical or mental ability, occupation, religious, cultural or political beliefs who support the aims and purposes of Albury Wodonga Christian Broadcasters Inc., and agree with the requirements of membership as laid down in the Rules of Association of Albury Wodonga Christian Broadcasters Inc.

Types of Membership

Individual Membership: For any individual wishing to support the purposes of AWCB Inc.

Family Membership: For all the members of one family.

Principles of Financial Membership

Financial members are members that have paid their annual membership fees that are due for the current financial year.

Financial Members have the right to:

- know as much about AWCB Inc., as possible, its policies, people and programs
- become volunteers subject to AWCB Inc., Policies
- be heard, to feel free to make suggestions and to be given respect for honest and constructive opinion
- vote for new office bearers at the AWCB Inc., Annual General Meeting
- be elected onto the Committee of Management at the Annual General Meeting

Financial Members have the responsibility to:

- become aware of, accept and abide by the Rules of AWCB Inc.
- attend and vote at special and general meetings of AWCB Inc.
- pay their subscription fees promptly when they are notified that the subscription is due
- promote the interests of AWCB Inc. in the broadcast area

• when volunteering will carry out their duties in a competent and professional manner

AWCB Inc., has the right to:

• expect members to become aware of AWCB Inc., policies and rules that apply to members

• suspend or dismiss members in accordance with station constitution, policies and

procedures

AWCB Inc., has the responsibility to:

• invite members to attend the Annual General Meeting fourteen days in advance

• carefully consider members' suggestions and comments

• provide members with ready access to the AWCB Inc., Committee of management

minutes

• provide members with access to all Policies and Procedures and Rules through the

Committee of Management or at the studio site.

Adopted: November 2018

Reviewed: April 2024